the Placing and the Subscription in the following manner:

(a) approximately 50% of the net proceeds will be used to optimize the financial structure,
including but not limited to repayment of bank borrowings and lease liabilities; and

(b) approximately 50% of the net proceeds will be used as the general working capital.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY IMMEDIATELY BEFORE AND
AFTER COMPLETION OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before completion
of the Placing and the Subscription; (ii) immediately after completion of the Placing but before
completion of the Subscription; and (iii) immediately after completion of the Placing and the
Subscription:

Immediately before
completion of the Placing

and the Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

but before the Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

and the Subscription

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

issued share
capital of the

Company(1)
Number

of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

issued share
capital of the

Company(1)
Number

of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

issued share
capital of the

Company(1)

The Vendor(2)(3) 3,181,254,928 72.27% 3,129,254,928 71.08% 3,181,555,928 71.43%
Treasury Shares(3) 109,736,000 2.49% 109,736,000 2.49% 109,736,000 2.46%
Other core connected persons(4) 6,879,000 0.16% 6,879,000 0.16% 6,879,000 0.15%
Placees – – 52,000,000 1.18% 52,000,000 1.17%
Other public Shareholders 1,104,316,072 25.09% 1,104,316,072 25.09% 1,104,015,072 24.79%

Total 4,402,186,000 100.00% 4,402,186,000 100.00% 4,454,186,000 100.00%

3

Notes:

(1) Certain amounts and percentage figures in the table above have been rounded to the nearest whole figures. The
discrepancies between the total amounts and the amounts shown in the table are due to rounding.

(2) Texson Limited purchased 7,567,000 Shares between December 18, 2024 (after the publication of the
Announcement) and December 20, 2024 (before completion of the Placing), and further purchased 301,000
Shares on December 23, 2024. All purchases were conducted through on-exchange trading.

(3) Texson Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Yang Xuegang. It was deemed to be interested in 109,736,000 Treasury